
 

 

  

Legal Group 
111 Bourke St Melbourne VIC 3000 
GPO Box 1777 MELBOURNE VIC 3001 

 

9 March 2018 

 

 

Isaac Nichols 

 
By email: foi+request-4395-347f3409@righttoknow.org.au 

 
Dear Mr Nichols,  

Freedom of Information Request – FOI 019/2018 

I refer to your request received by Australia Post on 25 February 2018 in which you seek access to 
the following documents under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 (FOI Act).  You have requested 
the following: 

“….all internal communications created on or after the 8th of August 2017 relating to: 
 
(a)  Alleged mail tampering at the Australia Post - Chatswood Post Shop, or: 
(b)  Alleged mail tampering by Australia Post employees in the Australian Marriage Law Postal 
 Survey, or: 
(c)  The following tweet: https://twitter.com/dannolan/status/895094355546980357” 
 
 
Decision on access  

Pursuant to Section 24A of the FOI Act, access is denied. 

Reason for Decision 

Section 24A 

Searches have been conducted with relevant areas of Australia Post to locate documents matching 
the description of your request. 

I am satisfied that no such document/s exist pursuant to section 24A of the FOI Act and your request 
is therefore denied. 

Rights of Review 

If you are unhappy with the formal decision you have the right under law to seek either; 

(i) An internal review by writing within 30 days of receiving this letter to Australia Post, 

FOI Review Officer, Legal Services Group, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne VIC 3001, 

foi@auspost.com.au; or 

(ii) A review of this decision by writing within 60 days of receiving this letter to the 

Information Commissioner, GPO 5218, Sydney NSW 2001, Fax: 02 9284 9666, 

enquiries@oaic.gov.au.  

Yours sincerely, 
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Anna Oliver 
Freedom of Information Officer 
Australia Post 
foi@auspost.com.au 
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